SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. <u>Irr</u>	igation Department SCARP
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER Pro	vincial (Sindh Government)
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT An	nual Development Program 2017-18.
4)	TENDER NUMBER AD	<u>PP No: 1081.</u>
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Re	habilitation of Branch drain, sub drain,
		reconstruction of water course crossings, village road bridges and construction of retaining walls along 3RA Sub-Drain & 3RC & 2L Sub-Drain.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME P.I	D.W. <u>P</u>
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 163	3386618/-
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14 (For civil works only)	<u>1722414/-</u>
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER C	CONTRACT) 20 Months
10)	***	05/2018 @ 15.00 Hours
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD <u>46</u>	Nos:
	(Attach list of buyers)	<u>A</u>
12)	2) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	Nosi
13)) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE 11M	E OF OPENING OF BIDS <u>04 Nos:</u>
14)	B) BID EVALUATION REPORT Atta	nched A
	(Enclose a copy)	
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL I Contractor Banglani House Gulshan-e-Hyder New F	
	Contractor Bangiani House Guisnan-e-riyuci New P	oujuaraxoau sinkarpiu-
16)	6) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 16	3386618/-
17)	7) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVAL (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID). <u>BI</u>	UATION REPORT ER Attached
18)	B) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick of	ne)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE Domestic
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PR	OCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDD	ING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ENECOTION OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

19)		VING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA yderabad	АСТ <u>С</u>	Chief Engin	icer Irrigation Developr	<u>nent</u>
20)	WHETE	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED II	n ani	NUAL PRO	OCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No	
21)	ADVER	TISEMENT:				
ĺ			Vec	Dt: 30/03/	/2018	<u> </u>
	i)	SPPRA Website	103	SPPRA IE	O 37482 Dt: 02/04/2018	3
	,	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	·			
			No			
	ii)	News Papers		Awami Ay	waz Sindhi Dt: 06/04/2	018
	11)	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Jahan Pak	istan Urdu Dt: 05/04/20)18.
					ribune English Dt: 05/0	
				SPPRA IE	O 37482 Dt: 02/04/2018	3
			No			
223	21.07.12	T ON CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF			Domestic Test	
22)	NATUR	E OF CONTRACT			Int.	
22)	AND LEGISL	UED OLLAN DISCATION ODDISTRIA				
23)		IER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA ICLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS2			
		enclose a copy)			Yes No	
	();		<u> </u>		103 4 110	
24)	WHETE	HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA		A		
27)		ICLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	ES?	WA.	Yes No	
		enclose a copy)	W.,			
		**		C. Life Land	···	
251	WHETE	IER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	ΓΫ́W/	AS OBTÁÍ	NED FOR USING A	
,	METHO	DD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	ING?	Carlo Car	Not Appllicable	
			1000			
26)	WAS BI	ID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDER	RS?	Yes No	
				4	<u> </u>	 -
27)	WHETE	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E	VALU	ATED		
	D113 / D1	EST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies	e)		Not Appllicable	
	וט י טוט	131 EVALUATED DID (III case of Consummeres	3)		,	
20		THE THE CLICOPORT IN DISTANCE WAS RECULD	DOAL	1.37	Yes No	
28)	COMPL	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN	NICAL	۲ دا،	163 - 110	
	COMIL	JANI;				
29)		HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR C	TOU)	ED PRICES	S WERE READ OUT A	AT
	THETH	ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes No	
					NIE AWARS OF	
30)	WHETE CONTR	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDD	ERS I	BEFORE T	HE AWARD OF	
		copy of the bid evaluation report)				
	Z : 3				Yes No	

į.

0

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)	N THE TEN	DER NOTICE /
DOCOMENTS (II yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
SPPRA	. No	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	
WAS IT ASSURED BY THE ROCURING AGENCY THAT	, ,	
35) THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?		Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL O SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS	P OCURE	MENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
(If yes, enclose a copy)		
		Yes No
WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDSPROVIDED ON MOBIL DVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK 37)GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZ ON	Not Applicable
	-	
	V	
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY		
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
	No	

FOR

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291 Emily 1997

新欧州区63



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIKARPUR DRAINAGE DIVISION SHIKARPUR

NO: XEN/SDD/AB/ SHIKRPUR DATED:

/2018 /2018

Phone No: 0726-920265

To.

M/S Abdul Haq Banglani, Government Contractor Banglani House, Ghulshan-e-Hyder Colony New Foujdari Road Shikarpur

Subject: -

WORK ORDER FOR THE REHABILITATION OF BRANCH DRAIN @ RD: 0 TO 27, SUB DRAIN 3RA @ RD: 0 TO 06, SUB-DRAIN 3R 0 TO 50 RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER COURSE CROSSINGS 12 NOS:, VILLAGE ROAD BRIDGES 12 NOS:, ROAD CROSS 08 NOS: R.C.C PIPE INLTES 20 NOS: AND CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS ALONG 3RA SUB-DRAIN @ RD: 5 TO 12.25 & 3RC SUB-DRAIN @ RD: 0 TO 2.5 & 2L SUB-DRAIN @ RD: 39 TO 41 ADP NO: 1081.

The lowest bid offered by you duly approved by the Chief Engineer Irrigation Development Hyderabad vide letter No: CEI/WB/DEV/1589 Dated: 18/05/2018 amounting to Rs: 163386618/- (Rupees: Sixteen Crore Thirty Three Lac Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen) only (30.48% above schedule B) endorsed by the Project Director SCARP Irrigation Sukkur vide letter No: PD/SS/AB/982 Dated: 21/05/2018. You are hereby directed to start the work @ site within 10 days from the date of issue of this Work Order. The above work should be carry out according to the drawing, specification and agreement clause under the supervision of Assistant Executive Engineer Garhiyasin Drainage Sub-Division @ Shikarpur, the time allowed for the completion of work is 20 months. All the payment of work will be made in the availability of ADP Funds.

> (Ishtiaque Ahmed Khan) Executive Engineer Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur

C. C: -

- 1) The Chief Engineer Irrigation Development Region-I Hyderabad for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Project Director SCARP Irrigation Sukkur for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Director SPPRA Karachi for kind information.
- 4) The Assistant Executive Engineer, Garhiyasin Drainage Sub-Division @ Shikarpur for information. He is directed to please keep strict watch over the work and take appropriate efforts to get the work completed as per drawing and specification within due date.

(Ishtiaque Mimed Khan) Executive Engineer Air Drainage Division Hiikarpur

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

	CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on
the	May 2019
	1/8t day of May (month) 20/8. between swimminge Division Shilcarpus.
(herea	fter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and shoul Hag Dunglan! (hereafter called the "Contractor") of the
	REAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain works, viz
	be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a bid by the Contractor for the ion and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein.
NOW	this Agreement witnesseth as follows:
1.	In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2.	The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
	(a) The Contract Agreement;
	(b) The Letter of Acceptance;
	(c) The completed Form of Bid;
	(d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid);
	(e) The Special Conditions of Contract - Part II;
	(f) The General Conditions – Part 1;
	(g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid);
	(h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B, C, E to L);
	(i) The Drawings;
	(j) The Specifications.
	(k)(any other)
3.	In consideration of the payments to be made by the procuring agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the procuring agency to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.
4.	Procuring agency hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of

the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

	Signature of Procuring Agency
(Seal)	Site (Seal)
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presen	nce of:
Witness: Rafique Ahmed comvo	Witness:

(Name, Title and Address)

(Name, Title and Address)

(INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC; PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS.

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No. 1081 Dated 21/05/2018.
Contract Value: 1633866/8. p. 11/1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 20 10 / 1/2
Contract Title; Kehan Laking of Wanth avam sub-wall by
of water armys village Kond moses (mi. Maistany walls along start, 200
Contract Value: 1633866/8. Rehabiliation of branch drain sub-brain resolution of wanter Title; of water arms village Road of Contractor hereby declares that it has not
obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other
obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh (GoS) or any administrative
subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GoS)
through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, [name of Contractor] represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder see or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Procuring Agency (PA) except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

[name of Contractor] accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

[name of Contractor] accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard, [name of Supplier/Contractor/Consultant] agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by [name of Contractor] as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other offigation or benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

[Procuring Agency]

[Contractor]

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (SPPRA)

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOCUMENT

(Civil Works - Large Works)

This SBD shall be used for large works costing more than Rs.50 Million

OF WATER COURSE CROSSINGS, VILLAGE ROAD BRIDGES AND CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS ALONG 3RA & 3RC SUB-DRAIN

ESTIMATED COST RS: 141.722 MILLION

ADP No: 1081

YEAR-2017-18

Vide DR No BEE

aunitora to Rs - Josepa

Balletiron Francisc Philipaton

Shirty ERLA

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work: -

CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALL ALONG 3RA SUB DRAIN RD: 5.0 TO 12.5 & 3RC SUB DRAIN SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD: 0TO 2.50 & 2L Sub Drain @ RD-39 TO 41.

Item No:	Quantities	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
01)	975000.00 Cft	Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges & other structure i/c dig belling, dressing refilling around the structures with excavated earth watering & remaining lead up to 5 ft: in ordinary soil	3176.25	%0 Cft	3096844/-
02)	67500.00 Cft	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate With out shuttering ratio 1:4:8	11288.75	%Cft	7619906/-
03)	67500.00 Cft	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate With out shuttering ratio 1:3:6.	12595.00	%Cft	8501625/-
()4)	195000.00 Cfi	Pacca Brick work in foundation & Plinth in cement Sand Mortar ratio 1:4	12501.41	%Cft	24377750/-
05)	268450.00 Cft	Pacca brick work other than buildings i/c sticking of joints up to 20 ft: height in cement sand mortar 1:3	13387.69	%Cft	35939254/-
06)	8475.00 Cft	(a) R.C.C. work in roof slab beams, columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre cast laid in position complete in all respects. (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft: sand 4 cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge	337.00	P. Cſt	2856075/-
07)	655.80 Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement, concrete including cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars	4820.20	P. Cwt	3161087/-
08)	22500.00 Sft	Cement Pointing struck joints 1:2 joints on walls	1287.44	% Sft	289674/-
(19)	130000.00 Sft	Cement Plaster upto 12'ft height 3/4 thick	2795.30	% Sñ	3633890/-
10)	487500.00 Cft	Extra for wet earth work	1058.75	%0 Cft	516141/-
11)	1196000.00 Cft	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft: (a) ordinary soil	2117.50	%0 Cft	2532530/-

issionithi Attivitaes Tudosperitosin (g. 1408) SHIK - BRUK

Continue Lor

Page #02

	,				
ì¥em No:	Quantities	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
12)	260000.00 Cft	Carriage of 100 cft. / 5 tons of all materials like stone aggregate spwal, coal, lime surkhi, etc BG. Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge, girders pipes, sheets Rails, M.S. Bars etc or 1000 Nos. Bricks 10,"x5"x3" or 1000 Nos Tiles 12"x6"x2" or 150 cft: of timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood (by Trucks or any other means owned by Contractors) Schedule of Carriage P-1 Item 1	502.52	%Cft	1306552/-
13)	1196000.00 Cft	Dressing and leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete. b) in ordinary or hard soil	187.55	%0 Cft	224310/-
14)	750.00 Days	Full hire charges of the Pumping set per day inclusive of wages of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy, plat forms required for placing Pumps etc. @ lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches i/c the cost of erection & dismantling after completion of the job. (iv) Hire charges of pumping set of up to 10 HP Pumping out water from 15' deep trench	2000	P Day	1500000/-
15)	12000.00 Hours	For working the pump beyond 8 Hours the following payment Shall be made. The hire of the Pumping set it self being for 24 Hours (ii) for a pumping set of Upto 10 HP (but not less than 5 HP).	188	P Hour	2256000/-
16)	576.00 Rft	Providing, Laying RCC Pipes & Collars of Class 'B' and fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft:	286	P Rft	167436/-
17)	260000.00 Cft	Rehandling of earthwork. (b) Up to a lead of 50 ft:	1058.75	%0 Cft	275275/-
			$\overline{\mathbf{T}}$	otal Rs:	98251648/-

Name of Work: - RE-CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD CROSS ALONG 3RA SUB DRAIN SHIKARPUR @ RD-6, 8, 9, 10, 12, & 2L 6, 7 & 3RC @ RD-2 (08 NOS.

Item No:	Quantities	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
01)	216 Cft:	Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning & strengthening the same.	5445.00	%Cft) 11761

Podediška s ekrimece Shikarme Producyc III. kan. ŠIII. JEPUR

Contractor

					Page #3
(02)	936 Cft:	Dismantling of brick work in lime or cement mortar.	1285.63	%Cft	12033
03)	288 Cft:	Dismantling cement concrete 1:3:6	1306.80	%Cft	3764
04)	21100 Cft:	Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft: in ordinary soil.	2117.50	%0Cft	44679
05)	21100 Cft:	Dressing and leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete. b) in ordinary or hard soil.	187.55	%0 Cft:	3957
06)	21100 Cft:	Carriage of 100 cft. / 5 tons of all materials like stone aggregate spwal, coal, lime surkhi, etc BG. Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge, girders pipes, sheets Rails, M.S. Bars etc or 1000 Nos. Bricks 10"x5"x3" or 1000 Nos Tiles 12"x6"x2" or 150 cft: of timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood (by Trucks or any other means owned by Contractors)	579.41	% Cft:	122255
07)	4500 Cft:	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other structures including dag belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead up to 5 feet in ordinary soil.	3176.25	%0 Cft:	14293
08)	2250 Cft	Extra for Wet Earthwork	1058.75	%0 Cft	2382
09)	20 Days	Full hire charges of the Pumping set per day inclusive of wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy, plate forms required for placing Pumps etc, @ lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found @ various depths from trenches, i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. (iv) Hire charges of pumping set of up to 10 HP (but not less than 5 HP) pumping out water from 10' deep trench.	1,000	P. Day	20000
10)	320 Hrs:	For working the pump beyond 8 Hours the following payment shall be made. The hire of the pumping set it self-being for 24 hours. (ii) Hire charges of pumping set of up to 10 HP (but not less than 5 HP) PHED P-53 Item No: 23 ii	188.00	P.Hrs:	60160
11)	390 Cft:	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate With out shuttering ratio 1:4:8.	11288.75	%Cft:	44026
12)	328 Sft:	Erection & Removal of centering for RCC or Plain Cement concert work of deodar wood 2nd class Vertical	7000.00	% Sft:	22960
13)	1854 Cft:	(a) R.C.C. work in roof slab beams, columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre cast laid in position complete in all respects. (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft: sand 4 cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.	337.00	P. Cft:	624798

and full of

Andrew Control Control

					Page #4
14)	82.76 CWT:	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars.	4820.20	P.Cwt	398919
15)	17600 Cft:	Re-handling of earthwork. (A) Upto a lead of 50Ft:	1058.75	% 0 Cft	18634
			T	otal Rs:	1404621/-
		,	. 14046	21 x 8 =	11236968/-

Name of Work: -

REHABILITAION /RECONSTRUCTION OF VILLAGE ROAD BIRDGES ALONG 3R SUB DRAINS SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD-1, 3, 5, 14, 16, 20, 28, 65, 67 & 3RB SUB DRAIN SHIKARPUR SYSTEM RD 10, 11 & 3RA SUB DRAIN @ RD-3 (12 NOS).

Item No:	Quantities	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
01)	11542.00 Cft	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft: (a) ordinary soil	2117.50	%0 Cft	24440.19
02)	11542.00 Cft	Dressing and leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete. b) in ordinary or hard soil	187.55	%0 Cft	2164.70
03)	371.30 Cft	Dismantling brick work in lime or Cement mortar	1285.63	% Cft	4774.00
04)	5760.00 Cft	Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges & other structure i/c dag belling, dressing refilling around the structures with excavated earth watering & remaining lead up to 5 ft: in ordinary soil	6176.25	%0 Cft	18295.20
05)	600.00 Cft	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate With out shuttering ratio 1:3:6	12595.00	% Cft	75570.00
06)	941.88 Cfi	Pacca brick work other than buildings i/c stricking of joints up to 20 ft: height in cement sand mortar 1:3	13387.69	% Cft	126095.31
07)	30.00 Cft	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate With out shuttering ratio 1:2:4	14429.25	% Cft	4328.78
08)	268.00 Cft	(a) R.C.C. work in roof slab beams, columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre cast laid in position complete in all respects. (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft: sand 4 cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge	337.00	P Cft	90316.00

Lille Contraction

Page #5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement, concrete including cutting bending 11.96 lying in position making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire 09)P. Cwt 4820.20 57650.00 Cwt also includes removal of rust from bars. Cement Plaster 1:3 up to 12 height 1/2" 322.00 2344.59 %Sft 7549.58 10) thick Sft Rehandling of earthwork. (b) Up to a 5632.00 %0 11) 1058.75 5962.88 lead of 50 ft: Cft Cft 500.00 Stone filling %Cft 2684.00 13420.00 12) Cft Total Rs: 430567/- $430567 \times 12 =$ 5166792/-

Name of Work: -

REHABILITATION / RE-CONSTRUCTION OF WATER COURSE X-ING ALONG 3R SUB-DRAINS SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD- 0.5, 6, 10, 15, 20, 28, 35, 40, 54, AND 3RB SUB DRAIN SHIKARPUR SYSTEM RD: 7,10 AND 3RA SUB <u>DRAIN SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD-3 (12 NOS).</u>

Item No:	Quantities	Description of Item to be executed at site Rate		Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5_	6
01)	622.15 Cft	Dismantling brick work in lime or Cement mortar.	1285.63	% Cſi	7998/-
02)	135 Cft	Dismantling cement concert plain 1:3.6.	1306.80	% Cft	1764/-
03)	51.18 Cft	Dismantling Cement concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning & strengthening the same.	5445.00	% Cft	2787/-
04)	3600 Cft	Borrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft: (a) ordinance soil	2117.50	%0 Cft	7623/-
05)	191 Cft	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate Without shuttering ratio 1:2:6.	12595.25	% Cfì	24056/-
06)	571.95 Cft	Pacca brick work other than building i/c sticking of joints upto 20 ft: height in cement sand mortar 1:3.	•13387.69	% Cft	76571/-
07)	187.68 Clt	Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle.) (a) R.C work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects. 1:2:4.	337.00	P. Cft	63248/-
08)	8.37 Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars.	4820.20	P. Cwt	40345/-

- Luce of

Bull Commission Company of the San

4					Page #6
09)	1031.18 Cft	Cement Plaster 1:3. Upto 12 ft height	2795.30	%Sft	28825/-
10)	3600 Cft	Re-handling of earthwork. (A) Upto a lead of 50Ft:	1058.75	%0 Cft	3811/-
			То	tal Rs:	257028/-
			257028	x 12 =	3084336/-

Name of Work: -

RE-CONSTRUCTION/REHABILITATION OF RCC PIPE INLET ALONG 3R,3RA, SUB DRAINS & BRANCH DRAIN OF SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD-1, 2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, 28, 29, 35, 36, 39, 42 (20 Nos.).

Item No:	Quantities	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
01)	649.92 Cfi	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges & other structure including dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth water & ramming lead up to 5 feet in ordinary soil	3176.25	%0 Cft	2064/-
02)	49.54 Cft	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate with out shuttering ratio 1:2:4	14429.25	% Cft	7148/-
03)	40.00 Rft	Providing, Laying RCC Pipes & Collars of Class 'B' and fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft:	286.00	PRft	11440/-
04)	39.12 Cft	Pacca Brick work other than building i/c stricking of joints up to 20' ht: in cement sand mortar ratio 1:3	13387.69	% Cft	5237/-
05)	4.13 Sft	Erection & Removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete work of deodar wood (2nd Class)	7000	% Sft	289/-
06)	28.17 Sft	Cement Plaster 1:3 up to 12' height	2344.59	%S!t	660/-
07)	192.00 Sft	Formation dressing & Preparing Sub Grade (a) in Bed 326.70		% Sft	627/-
08)	178.88 Sft	Formation dressing & Preparing Sub Grade (b) on slop	453.75	% Sft	812/-
09)	362.88 Cft	Stone Pitching including Sub-base with Hammer dressed stone on surface laid in course including carriage of matter with 3 chain	5377.63	% Cft	19514/-
				tal Rs:	47791/-
!			47791	x 20 =	955820/-

Name of Work: -

REHABILITATION ALONG BRANCH DRAIN OF SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD:0 TO 27.

Item No:	Quantities	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
01)	920615.00 Cft	Earth Work Excavation in Irrigation Channels, Drains, etc. dressed to designs section grades and profiles excavated material disposed off and dressed within 500 ft lead, (a) Ordinary Soil	2420	%0 Cfi	2227888/-

Contraction

All for the American series of the series of

02)	920615.00 Cft	Dressing and leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete. b) in ordinary or hard soil	187.55	%0 Cft	172661/-
			Tot	al Rs:	2400549/-

Name of Work: - REHABILITATION ALONG SUB DRAIN 3RA OF SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD: 0 TO 6.

Item No:	Quantities	Quantities Description of Item to be executed at site		Unantifies * R		Unit	Amount in Rupees	
1	2	3	4	5	6			
01)	107730.00 Cft	Earth Work Excavation in Irrigation Channels, Drains, etc. dressed to designs section grades and profiles excavated material disposed off and dressed within 500 ft lead, (a) Ordinary Soil	2420	%0 Cft	260707/-			
02)	107730.00 Cfi	Dressing and leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete. b) in ordinary or hard soil	187.55	%0 Cft	20205/-			
			Tot	al Rs:	280912/-			

Name of Work: - REHABILITATION ALONG SUB DRAIN 3R OF SHIKARPUR SYSTEM @ RD: 0 TO 50.

Item No:	Quantities *		Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees	
1	2	3	4	5	6	
01)	1473200.00 Cñ	Earth Work Excavation in Irrigation Channels, Drains, etc. dressed to designs section grades and profiles excavated material disposed off and dressed within 500 ft lead, (a) Ordinary Soil	2420	%0 Cft	356514/-	
02)	U2) Cft Dressing and leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete. b) in 187.55 Cft ordinary or hard soil					
			Tot	tal Rs:	3841443/-	

Amount TOTAL (a)

30.48 % above / below on the rates of CSR. Amount to be added / deducted on the basis
Of premium quoted. TOTAL (b)

Total (A) = a + byin words & Figures: 163386618 =

Contractor

Executive Engineer/ Procuring Agency Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur

BID EVALUATION REPORT

01) Name of Procurement Agency

02) Tender Reference No: 03) Tender Description:

Executive Engineer, Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur

XEN/SDD/AB/SKP/ 782 Dated: 30 / 03/2018

Rehabilitation of Branch Drain Sub-Drains,

Reconstruction of Water Crossings Village Road Bridges & Construction of Retaining Walls along 3RA, 3RC, 2L

Sub-Drains.

04) Method of Procurement:

05) Tender Published:

Single Stage / Single Envelope.

Daily Jahan Pakistan Karachi 05/04/2018 (urdu), Daily Awami Awaz Karachi 06/04/2018 (Sindhi), Express Tribune (English) SPPRA Serial No: 37482, 02/04/2018

06) Total Bid documents: 46 Nos:

07) Total Bids Received:

04 Nos:

08) Technical Bid Opening

Date: (if applicable):

N/A.

09) No: of Bids Qualified:

01 No:

10) Bid(s) Rejected:

03 Nos:

11) Financial Bid Opening Date:

03/05/2018, 15.00 Hours.

12) EVALUATION:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
I	2	3	4	5	6	7
01)	Abdul Haq Banglani.	163386618	1 st	15,28% above estimate cost	1 st Lowest	Accepted
02)	A.H.A Const: & Co:	165504572	2 nd	16.78% above estimate cost	2 nd Lowest	Rejected
03)	WSKB & Co:	169263375	3 rd	19.43% above estimate cost	3 rd Lowest	Rejected
()4)	Abdul Rasheed Bhutto	170462767	4 th	20.27% above estimate cost	4 th Lowest	Rejected

Ishtiaque Ahmed Khan Executive Engineer Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur

Chairman Saeed Ahmed Channer

Project Director **SCARP** Irrigation Sukkur

Muhammad Nacemuddin Assistant Executive Engineer Public Health Sub-Division

Shikarpur

Technical/Officer Irrigation Development Hyderabad

IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT REGION-J HYDERABAD,

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: -

Rehabilitation of Branch Drain Sub-Drains, Reconstruction of Water Crossings Village Road Bridges & Construction of Retaining Walls along 3RA, 3RC, 2L Sub-Drains.

Engineer's estimate						
Schedule B Cost	Cartage Cost	Total Cost				
125218480/-	16503934/-	141722414/-				
PR	EMUIM QUOTED BY BIDI	DERS				
Name of Bidder	Total Cost of Bid	Premium Cost of Bidder				
Abdul Haq Banglani.	163386618	15.28% above estimate cost				
A.H.A Const: & Co:	165504572	16.78% above estimate cost				
WSKB & Co:	169263375	19.43% above estimate cost				
Abdul Rasheed Bhutto	170462767	20.27% above estimate cost				

Jan ---

CHAIRMAN SAEED AHMED CHANNER

Project Director SCARP Irrigation Sukkur

MEMBER-01 ISHTIAQUE AHMED KHAN

Executive Engineer
Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur

MEMBER-02

MUHAMMAD NAEEMUDDIN
Assistant Executive Engineer
Public Health Sub-Division Shikarpur



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIKARPUR DRAINAGE DIVISION SHIKARPUR

NO: XEN/SDD/AB/ SHIKRPUR DATED: Phone No: 0726-920265

/2018

Method of Procedure of Procurement: -Name of Work: -

Single Stage / One Envelope. Rehabilitation of Branch Drain Sub-Drains, Reconstruction of Water Crossings Village Road Bridges & Construction of Retaining Walls along

3RA, 3RC, 2L Sub-Drains.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

The procurement committee meeting was held under the chairmanship of Project Director SCARP Irrigation Sukkur along with the members in the office of the Executive Engineer Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur on 03/05/2018, @ 14.00 Hours for the opening of the bids for the work of Rehabilitation of Branch Drain Sub-Drains, Reconstruction of Water Crossings Village Road Bridges & Construction of Retaining Walls along 3RA, 3RC, 2L Sub-Drains. The NIT was invited from the PEC Registered firms / contractors in appropriate category vide letter No; XEN/SDD/AB/780 Dated; 30/03/2018, the same NIT was also hoisted on SPPRA Website at Sr No: 37482 Dated: 02/04/2018, also published in the leading newspapers the Awami Awaz Sindhi Dated: 06/04/2018, Jahan Pakistan Udru Dated: 05/04/2018 and Express Tribune English Karneld Dated:-5/4/2018. The following committee members of the procurement committee participated in the meeting.

01) Mr. Saeed Ahmed Channer

Project Director

SCARP Irrigation Sukkur

Ishtiaque Ahmed Khan

Executive Engineer

Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur.

03) Muhammad Naeemuddin

Assistant Executive Engineer

Public Health Sub-Division Shikarpur.

Chairman

Member-01

Member-02

The procurement committee open the bidding documents purchased by the 46 contractors and submitted by 04 Nos: Contractors. The opening of bids sheet is attached duly signed by the procurement committee members. The bidding documents received on 03/05/2018 @ 14.00 Hours and opened on same day 03/05/2018 @ 15.00 Hours in the presence on contractors / representatives.

Ishtiaque Ahmed Khan Executive Engineer Shikarpur Drainage Division Shikarpur

Chairman Saeed Ahmed Channer Project Director SCARP Irrigation

Sukkur

Member-2

Muhammad Nacemuddin Assistant Executive Engineer Public Health Sub-Division

Shikarpur